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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
In re: 
 
SAGA FORMATIONS, INC., et al.,1 
 
  Debtors. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-11161 (BLS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
Claudia Z. Springer, Chapter 11 Trustee, 
  Plaintiff 

v. 
Stripe, Inc.; 
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association; 
Whitehat Education Technology LLC; and 
John Does 1-100, 
  Defendants. 
 

 
 
Adv. Pro. No. 24-50142 (BLS)  
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 21, 2025, counsel to Claudia Z. Springer, Esq., 

of the estates of Saga Formations, Inc. f/k/a Epic Creations, Inc. (“Epic”), Pajeau, Inc. f/k/a Neuron 

Fuel, Inc. (“Neuron Fuel”), and Tangible Play, Inc. (“Tangible Play”, and together with Epic and 

Neuron Fuel, the “Debtors”), caused the (i) the Trustee’s First Set of Requests for Admission, to 

Stripe, Inc., (ii) the Trustee’s First Set of Requests for Production of Documents to Stipe, Inc.; and 

(iii) the Trustee’s First Set of Interrogatories to Stripe, Inc. to be served via email upon the 

following counsel of record: 

DAVIS WHITE TREMAINE LLP 
Attn: Hugh McCullough (hughmccullough@dwt.com) 
Attn: Suzanne Daigle (suzannedaigle@dwt.com) 

 
1   The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax 
identification number are: Saga Formations, Inc. (9113); Pajeau, Inc. (8758); and Tangible Play, Inc. (9331). 
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920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA 98104-1610 
 
Dated: August 21, 2025 
 Wilmington, Delaware  
 

   
PASHMAN STEIN WALDER HAYDEN, P.C. 
 
/s/ Alexis R. Gambale     
Henry J. Jaffe (No. 2987) 
Joseph C. Barsalona II (No. 6102) 
Alexis R. Gambale (No. 7150) 
824 N. Market Street, Suite 800  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
Telephone: (302) 592-6496 
Email:  hjaffe@pashmanstein.com 
 jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com  
 agambale@pashmanstein.com 
 
-and- 
 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 
Catherine Steege (admitted pro hac vice) 
Melissa Root (admitted pro hac vice) 
William A. Williams (admitted pro hac vice) 
353 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Telephone: (312) 923-2952 
Email:  csteege@jenner.com 
 mroot@jenner.com 
 wwilliams@jenner.com 

  Co-counsel to the Trustee 
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